
Specialization

(Educational 

Programme) 

Weight of the 

subjects of the 

certificate 

Weight of 

the 

certificate of 

complete

Code

/may repeat the name of 

the programme subject 

area/

of the external 

independent 

evaluation 

 general 

secondary 

education

0,3

051 Economics 0,3 0,1

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

1001. Ukrainian language and literature

History and archeology

fixed

32 History

2. History of Ukraine

0,1

100

0,1

0,1

0,1

0,1History, jurisprudence

Finance, banking and 

insurance

Organization and 

administration 

management

3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

Marketing

Table 2

The weight of the score for 

special achievements (winners of 

the IV stage of the All-Ukrainian 

Student Olympiads, winners of 

the III stage of the All-Ukrainian 

competition-defense of research 

works of students - members of 

and / or for successful 

completion of preparatory 

courses of this higher 

2. Mathematics 

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. History of Ukraine

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

100

fixed

fixed

100

fixed

fixed

in out-of-competition 

studies

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. Mathematics 

Economics

100

100

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

100

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature 100

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

bid

fixed

Minimum number of 

points for admission 

to the competition or 

for enrollment 

Field of study

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. Mathematics 

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

100

Educational and Research Institute of Economics and Business

List of competitive subjects (entrance 

exams, creative competitions)

100

Educational and Research Institute of History, International Relations and Socio-Political Sciences

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. Mathematics 

100

List of competitive subjects in the Ukrainian Center for Educational Quality Assessment's certificate

(entrance exams, creative competitions)

State Institution "Luhansk Taras Shevchenko National University"

Finance, banking and insurance

Management

Marketing075

073

072

014 Secondary education



0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

taken into 

account

0,2

0,2

0,5

0,2

0,2

0,5

0,2

0,2

0,5

0,2

0,2 0,1

fixed

25 Musical Arts Musical Arts

Ukrainian language and literature

History of Ukraine or Mathematics or 

Foreign language

100

100

fixed

History and archeology

fixed

32 History
3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

0,1

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. Mathematics 

054

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

3. Foreign language or Mathematics, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. Mathematics 

2. History of Ukraine

2. Mathematics 

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

Political science

100

Educational and Research Institute of Culture and Arts

Social work Social work

Fine artsFine arts, decorative art, restoration

Audiovisual arts and production

Choreography Choreography 2. History of Ukraine or Biology

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

100

100

100

fixed

fixed

Host of television 

programs
2. History of Ukraine or Physics

3. Creative competition

022 0,1

0,1

0,1291

1. Ukrainian language and literature

1. Ukrainian language and literature

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

Sociology

4.Creative test

International relations, public communications and 

regional studies

100

014 Secondary education Musical Arts 0,1

100

100

2. Foreign language

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

1. Ukrainian language and literature

Sociology

0,1231

Political science 0,1
3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

fixed

100

100

100

100

100

3. Creative competition

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. History of Ukraine or Chemistry

3. Creative competitionfixed

023

024

0,1

0,1

052

100

100

fixed

fixed

fixed

100

International relations, 

public communications 

and regional studies



0,5

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

fixed

25 Musical Arts Musical Arts

Creative competition 100

0,1

0,1

0,1

231 Social work

TransportVocational education

015 Vocational education

0,1

0,1

Special education

Special education. 

Oligophrenic pedagogy. 

Special psychology

0,1

Pre-school education

Primary education Primary education

Agricultural production, 

processing of agricultural 

products and food 

technology

Social work. Social 

pedagogy. Practical 

psychology

015 0,1

Educational and Research Institute of Pedagogy and Psychology

100

100

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. Mathematics

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Foreign language, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

Educational and Research Institute of Commerce, Serving Technology and Tourism

Pre-school education012

013

2. History of Ukraine

3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

2. Mathematics

0,1

100

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

1. Ukrainian language and literature

100

100

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature 100

100

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Foreign language, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

2. Mathematics
Primary education

Primary education. 

Ukrainian language and 

literature

Special education

Special education. Speech 

therapy. Special 

psychology

0,1

100

2. Biology

1. Ukrainian language and literature

fixed

1. Ukrainian language and literature

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. History of Ukraine

013

016

016

Psychology053 Psychology

100

fixed

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

2. Biology

fixed

fixed

fixed

1. Ukrainian language and literature

100

fixed

3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

100

100

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

fixed

fixed

100

2. Mathematics

100

100

100

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

100

100

100

fixed



0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,2

0,2

0,5

0,2

0,2

0,5

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

fixed

022 Design
Hairstyle design and 

makeup art

1. Ukrainian language and literature

0,1

100

2. Mathematics 100

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

0,1

0,1

0,1

0,1

0,1

0,1

Business, trade and exchange activities076

2. Mathematics

100

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. Mathematics

100

100

015 Vocational education

Secondary education

0,1

0,1

022 Design Graphic design

076 Business, trade and exchange activities
Commodity science and 

expertise in customs

Agricultural production, 

processing of agricultural 

products and food 

technology

Labor training and 

technology

Commodity science and 

commercial activity

Hotel, restaurant and catering
Hotel, restaurant and 

catering

2. Mathematics

100

100

100

100

241

fixed

fixed

1. Ukrainian language and literature

Tourism Tourism242

014 Secondary education Mathematics. Physics

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. Foreign language

014

Educational and Research Institute of Physics, Mathematics and Information Technologies

2. Mathematics

2. Foreign language

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

3. Creative competition

2. Mathematics

100

100

100

fixed

fixed

fixed

fixed

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

fixed

fixed

0,1029 Information, library and archival studies
Document science and 

information activities

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature 100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

100

100

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature 100

2. Mathematics 100

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

100

fixed



0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,35

0,25

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,4

0,2

0,3

0,4

0,2

100

100

100

123 Computer engineering Computer engineering 0,1

014 Secondary education Physical education

017 Physical education and sport Sport

0,1

0,1

Computer sciences and 

information technologies

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

100

100

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

100

100

100

100

100

Software engineering Software engineering

100

100

0,1029 Information, library and archival studies
Document science and 

information activities 3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

100

2. Mathematics

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

1. Ukrainian language

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. History of Ukraine

100

100

100

100

100

0,1121

1. Ukrainian language and literature

fixed

2. Biology 

fixed

fixed

fixed

2. Mathematics

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

2. Biology 

Educational and Research Institute of Physical Education and Sports

2. Mathematics

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

fixed

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Foreign language, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

0,1227 Physical therapy, ergotherapy Physical therapy

100

Faculty of Foreign Languages

fixed

fixed

1. Ukrainian language

Secondary education (Language and literature 

specifying the language)

Language and literature 

(Spanish, English)

Language and literature 

(English)

Secondary education (Language and literature 

specifying the language)
014.02

2. Foreign language

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

3. Creative competition

3. Biology or Physics

1. Ukrainian language

2. Mathematics or Chemistry

014.02

122 Computer sciences 0,1

100

100

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. Foreign language

100

100

0,1

0,1

1. Ukrainian language and literature

fixed

fixed

100



0,3

0,4

0,2

0,3

0,4

0,2

0,3

0,4

0,2

0,3

035 0,4

0,2

0,3

0,4

0,2

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

fixed

014 Secondary education Chemistry

1. Ukrainian language

0,1

100

2. Chemistry 100

3. Biology or Mathematics, or Foreign 

language, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

100

2. Foreign language

100

100

100

2. Foreign language

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

0,1

0,1

0,1

100

Biology and human health 0,1

Secondary education Geography 0,1

1. Ukrainian language

2. Biology 

100

014

2. Biology 

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature 100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

0,1

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

Secondary education (Language and literature 

specifying the language)

Language and literature 

(French, English)

Philology. Oriental languages and literatures 

(including translation), first language is Chinese

100

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

014.02
Secondary education (Language and literature 

specifying the language)

fixed

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. Foreign language

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

100

Translation (English and 

the second foreign 

language (Chinese))

035

100

fixed

fixed

fixed

Faculty of Natural Sciences

1001. Ukrainian language and literature

2. Foreign language

fixed

fixed

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

Language and literature 

(Japanese, English)
035 0,1

Language and literature 

(Chinese, English)

fixed

1. Ukrainian language and literature

fixed

Philology. German languages and literatures 

(including translation), first language is English

1. Ukrainian language and literature

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Foreign language, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Foreign language, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

201 Agronomy Agronomy

Secondary education014

100

100

Language and literature 

(German, English)

2. Foreign language

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

Philology. Oriental languages and literatures 

(including translation), first language is Japanese

0,1014.02



0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

224 0,4

0,2

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

0,3

101 Environmental studies

Medical diagnostic and 

treatment technologies
0,1

Secondary education
Ukrainian language and 

literature
0,1

Secondary education Geography 0,1

Environmental studies
3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Foreign language, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

0,1

0,1

1. Ukrainian language

014

100

100

100

100

100

100

3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

2. History of Ukraine

Journalism Journalism 0,1

014.01

014.01

fixed

100

100

2. Mathematics

1. Ukrainian language

100

100

1. Ukrainian language and literature

1. Ukrainian language

100

Faculty of Ukrainian Philology and Social Communications

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. History of Ukraine 100

100

100

100

Landscaping206 Landscaping

Medical diagnostic and treatment technologies 2. Mathematics or Chemistry

3. Physics or Biology

fixed

fixed

fixed

100

100

100

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

100

3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or 

Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or 

Chemistry

1. Ukrainian language and literature

2. Mathematics
061

0,1

Ukrainian language and 

literature. Language and 

literature (English)

Secondary education

fixed

2. Biology 

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

3. History of Ukraine or Foreign 

language, or Biology, or Geography, or 

Physics, or Chemistry

fixed

205 Forestry Forestry

fixed

fixed

1. Ukrainian language

2. Mathematics

0,1

100

2. Geography

3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or 

Foreign language, or Biology, or Physics, 

or Chemistry

100

100

100


