

Table 2

**List of competitive subjects in the Ukrainian Center for Educational Quality Assessment's certificate  
(entrance exams, creative competitions)**

**State Institution "Luhansk Taras Shevchenko National University"**

bid			Specialization (Educational Programme)  <i>/may repeat the name of the programme subject area/</i>	List of competitive subjects (entrance exams, creative competitions)	Weight of the subjects of the certificate of the external independent evaluation	Weight of the certificate of complete general secondary education	special achievements (winners of the IV stage of the All-Ukrainian Student Olympiads, winners of the III stage of the All-Ukrainian competition-defense of research works of students - members of and / or for successful completion of preparatory courses of this higher	Minimum number of points for admission to the competition or for enrollment in out-of-competition studies
	Code	Field of study						
<b>Educational and Research Institute of Economics and Business</b>								
fixed	051	Economics	Economics	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	072	Finance, banking and insurance	Finance, banking and insurance	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	073	Management	Organization and administration management	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	075	Marketing	Marketing	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
<b>Educational and Research Institute of History, International Relations and Socio-Political Sciences</b>								
fixed	014	Secondary education	History, jurisprudence	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. History of Ukraine	0,3			100
				3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
				1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3			100
				2. History of Ukraine	0,3			100

fixed	32	History and archeology	History	3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3	0,1		100
fixed	052	Political science	Political science	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	054	Sociology	Sociology	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	291	International relations, public communications and regional studies	International relations, public communications and regional studies	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Foreign language	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	231	Social work	Social work	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
<b>Educational and Research Institute of Culture and Arts</b>								
fixed	014	Secondary education	Musical Arts	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. History of Ukraine	0,3			100
				3. Foreign language or Mathematics, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
				4. Creative test	taken into account			100
fixed	022	Audiovisual arts and production	Host of television programs	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,2	0,1		100
				2. History of Ukraine or Physics	0,2			100
				3. Creative competition	0,5			100
fixed	023	Fine arts, decorative art, restoration	Fine arts	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,2	0,1		100
				2. History of Ukraine or Chemistry	0,2			100
				3. Creative competition	0,5			100
fixed	024	Choreography	Choreography	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,2	0,1		100
				2. History of Ukraine or Biology	0,2			100
				3. Creative competition	0,5			100
	25	Musical Arts	Musical Arts	Ukrainian language and literature	0,2	0,1		100
				History of Ukraine or Mathematics or Foreign language			0,2	

fixed				Creative competition	0,5			100
-------	--	--	--	----------------------	-----	--	--	-----

**Educational and Research Institute of Pedagogy and Psychology**

fixed	012	Pre-school education	Pre-school education	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. History of Ukraine	0,3			100
				3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	013	Primary education	Primary education	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	013	Primary education	Primary education. Ukrainian language and literature	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	016	Special education	Special education. Oligophrenic pedagogy. Special psychology	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Biology	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Foreign language, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	016	Special education	Special education. Speech therapy. Special psychology	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Biology	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Foreign language, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	053	Psychology	Psychology	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	231	Social work	Social work. Social pedagogy. Practical psychology	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. History of Ukraine	0,3			100
				3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100

**Educational and Research Institute of Commerce, Serving Technology and Tourism**

fixed	015	Vocational education	Transport	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
			Agricultural production.	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3			100

fixed	015	Vocational education	processing of agricultural products and food technology	2. Mathematics	0,3	0,1		100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry				100
fixed	014	Secondary education	Labor training and technology	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics				100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry				100
fixed	022	Design	Graphic design	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,2	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics				100
				3. Creative competition				100
fixed	022	Design	Hairstyle design and makeup art	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,2	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics				100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry				100
fixed	076	Business, trade and exchange activities	Commodity science and expertise in customs	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics				100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry				100
fixed	076	Business, trade and exchange activities	Commodity science and commercial activity	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics				100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry				100
fixed	241	Hotel, restaurant and catering	Hotel, restaurant and catering	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Foreign language				100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry				100
fixed	242	Tourism	Tourism	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Foreign language				100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry				100
<b>Educational and Research Institute of Physics, Mathematics and Information Technologies</b>								
fixed	014	Secondary education	Mathematics. Physics	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics				100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry				100
				1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3			100

fixed	029	Information, library and archival studies	Document science and information activities	2. History of Ukraine	0,3	0,1		100
				3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	121	Software engineering	Software engineering	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	122	Computer sciences	Computer sciences and information technologies	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	123	Computer engineering	Computer engineering	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100

#### Educational and Research Institute of Physical Education and Sports

fixed	014	Secondary education	Physical education	1. Ukrainian language	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Biology	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Foreign language, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	017	Physical education and sport	Sport	1. Ukrainian language	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Biology	0,35			100
				3. Creative competition	0,25			100
fixed	227	Physical therapy, ergotherapy	Physical therapy	1. Ukrainian language	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics or Chemistry	0,3			100
				3. Biology or Physics	0,3			100

#### Faculty of Foreign Languages

fixed	014.02	Secondary education (Language and literature specifying the language)	Language and literature (Spanish, English)	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Foreign language	0,4			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,2			100
fixed	014.02	Secondary education (Language and literature specifying the language)	Language and literature (English)	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Foreign language	0,4			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,2			100

fixed	014.02	Secondary education (Language and literature specifying the language)	Language and literature (French, English)	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Foreign language	0,4			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,2			100
fixed	014.02	Secondary education (Language and literature specifying the language)	Language and literature (German, English)	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Foreign language	0,4			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,2			100
fixed	035	Philology. Oriental languages and literatures (including translation), first language is Japanese	Language and literature (Japanese, English)	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Foreign language	0,4			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,2			100
fixed	035	Philology. Oriental languages and literatures (including translation), first language is Chinese	Language and literature (Chinese, English)	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Foreign language	0,4			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,2			100
fixed	035	Philology. German languages and literatures (including translation), first language is English	Translation (English and the second foreign language (Chinese))	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Foreign language	0,4			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,2			100
<b>Faculty of Natural Sciences</b>								
fixed	201	Agronomy	Agronomy	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Biology	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Foreign language, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	014	Secondary education	Chemistry	1. Ukrainian language	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Chemistry	0,3			100
				3. Biology or Mathematics, or Foreign language, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	014	Secondary education	Biology and human health	1. Ukrainian language	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Biology	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Foreign language, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
				1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3			100

fixed	014	Secondary education	Geography	2. Geography	0,3	0,1		100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Foreign language, or Biology, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	101	Environmental studies	Environmental studies	1. Ukrainian language	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Biology	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Mathematics, or Foreign language, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	205	Forestry	Forestry	1. Ukrainian language	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	206	Landscaping	Landscaping	1. Ukrainian language	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	224	Medical diagnostic and treatment technologies	Medical diagnostic and treatment technologies	1. Ukrainian language	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics or Chemistry	0,4			100
				3. Physics or Biology	0,2			100

**Faculty of Ukrainian Philology and Social Communications**

fixed	014.01	Secondary education	Ukrainian language and literature	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. History of Ukraine	0,3			100
				3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	014.01	Secondary education	Ukrainian language and literature. Language and literature (English)	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. History of Ukraine	0,3			100
				3. Mathematics or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100
fixed	061	Journalism	Journalism	1. Ukrainian language and literature	0,3	0,1		100
				2. Mathematics	0,3			100
				3. History of Ukraine or Foreign language, or Biology, or Geography, or Physics, or Chemistry	0,3			100